Investigation: 

Sr. No.  Property 

Recovered/seize

d 

Estimated 

value 

(original 

value) 

P.S. 

Property 

No. 

Property 

seized/ 

recovered 

from 

Disposal  

1 RYZON mixed 

with Codeine 

Phosphate -in 

total 286 cough 

syrup bottles  

1,43,000/- 

(One Lac 

Forty-Three 

Thousand) 

1/2025 Seized from 

accused no.1  

Stored at Police 

Malkhana 

2 RYZON mixed 

with Codeine 

Phosphate -in 

total 714 cough 

syrup bottles 

3,57,000/- 

(Three lacs 

and Fifty -

Seven 

Thousand) 

2/2025 Seized from 

accused no. 1 

as per the 

Seizure Report 

Stored at Police 

Malkhana 

Anti-Narcotics Cell, 23rd Street, Zandra, Zumbai. C.R. No. 017/2025 

Details of the seized exhibits in case under Section 8 (c) r/w Section 22 (c) and Section 29